

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27428 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27281 OF 2024  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2016

Bhika Padu Jadhav Deceased ... Applicants  
through LRs  
Vs.  
Manohar Damu Jadhav and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Nayana Boraste i/b. Mr. Girish Agarwal for the Applicants.  
Ms. Smitha Gaidhani for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 6, 7, 10(1) to 10(5).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

**Interim Application (St) No. 27428 of 2024**

1. Issue notice to respondent nos. 9A to 9D returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
2. In addition to court notice, learned Advocate for applicants to serve respondent nos. 9A to 9D by private service and file service affidavit before the next date.

**Interim Application (St) No. 27281 of 2024**

3. Issue notice to respondent nos. 4A to 4D returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
  
4. In addition to court notice, learned Advocate for applicants to serve respondent nos. 4A to 4D by private service and file service affidavit before the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**