

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.27281 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.80 OF 2016

Bhika Padu Jadhav deceased through his legal heirs
Namdev Bhika Jadhav and others ... Applicants
Vs.
Manohar Damu Jadhav and others ... Respondents

Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal for Applicants.
Ms. Mrudala Gargate i/b. Ms. Smita Gaidhani for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2025

P.C. :

- . In this application seeking to bring on record legal representatives of respondent No.4, this Court had issued notice as far back as on 28.01.2025. The record shows that notices could not be issued as copies were not supplied.
2. In that light, the applicants are granted time of two weeks, as a matter of last chance, to supply copies for issuance of notice.
3. The returnable date is extended to 17.11.2025.
4. It is made clear that if copies are not supplied within the extended period of time, the application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)